Copyright by Hukseflux Thermal Sensors B.V.  |  www.huksefluxusa.com  |  info@huksefluxusa.com
USER MANUAL
FHF05 series
Foil heat flux sensors with thermal spreaders, flexible,
5 different dimensions and sensitivities, with temperature
sensor
Instrument Expert
Original factory

Figure 0.3 Model FHF05-50X50 heat flux sensor: with BLK-50X50 and GLD-50X50
stickers
See also:
• FHF05SC series for a self-calibrating version of FHF05
• heater HTR02 series, for calibration and verification of performance of FHF-type
sensors
• model HFP01 for increased sensitivity (also consider putting two or more FHF05’s in
series)
• BLK - GLD sticker series for every sensor dimension to separate radiative and
convective heat fluxes
• Hukseflux offers a complete range of heat flux sensors with the highest quality for
any budget
FHF05 series manual v2204     8/43
1 Ordering and checking at delivery
1.1 Ordering FHF05
The standard configuration of FHF05 series is FHF05-50X05-02, model 50X50 with 2
metres of cable. Common options are:
• model FHF05-10X10
• model FHF05-15X30
• model FHF05-15X85

3 Specifications of FHF05 series
3.1  Specifications of FHF05 series
FHF05 measures the heat flux density through the surface of the sensor. This quantity,
expressed in W/m2, is called heat flux. Working completely passive, using a thermopile
sensor, FHF05 generates a small output voltage proportional to this flux. It can only be
used in combination with a suitable measurement system.
Table 3.1.1 Specifications of FHF05 series (continued on next pages)
FHF05 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor type  foil heat flux sensor
Sensor type according to ASTM  heat flow sensor or heat flux transducer
Measurand heat flux
Measurand in SI units heat flux density in W/m2
Measurement range (-10 to +10) x 103  W/m2 at heat sink temperature 20 °C
see appendix for detailed calculations
Sensitivity per dimension (nominal)
FHF05-10X10 1 x 10-6 V/(W/m2)
FHF05-15X30 3 x 10-6 V/(W/m2)
FHF05-50X50 13 x 10-6 V/(W/m2)
FHF05-15X85 7 x 10-6 V/(W/m2)
FHF05-85X85 50 x 10-6 V/(W/m2)

Rated load on wires ≤ 1.6 kg
Rated bending radius ≥ 7.5 x 10-3 m
Rated temperature range,
continuous use
-70 to +120 °C
Rated temperature range,
short intervals
-160 to +150 °C
(contact Hukseflux when measuring at -160 °C)
Temperature dependence < 0.2 %/°C
Non-linearity < 5 % (0 to 10 x 10³ W/m²)
Solar absorption coefficient 0.75 (indication only)
Thermal conductivity dependence negligible, < 3 %/(W/m·k) from 270 to 0.3 W/m·K
Sensor length and width
FHF05-10X10 (10 x 10) x 10-3 m
FHF05-15X30 (15 x 30) x 10-3 m
FHF05-50X50 (50 x 50) x 10-3 m
FHF05-15X85 (15 x 85) x 10-3 m
 FHF05-85X85 (85 x 85) x 10-3 m
FHF05 series manual v2204     15/43
Table 3.1.1 Specifications of FHF05 series (started on previous pages)
Sensing area
FHF05-10X10 0.64 x 10-4 m2